SNAP
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2025 - 2026

Applications Received

MONTH SNAP Inc/Dec LACAP Inc/Dec TOTAL Inc/Dec
July 2025 36,868 -7.97% 242 26.70% 37,110 -7.81%
August 34,705 -5.87% 184 -23.97% 34,889 -5.98%
September 34,253 -1.30% 196 6.52% 34,449 -1.26%
October 26,485 -22.68% 208 6.12% 26,693 -22.51%
November 20,751 -21.65% 124 -40.38% 20,875 -21.80%
TOTALS 153,062 954 154,016

AVERAGE 30,612 191 30,803




SNAP

STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2025 - 2026

Applications Certified

MONTH

July 2025

August
September
October
November

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

20,915

17,055
17,099
16,143

7,972

79,184
15,837

% Cert

55.42%

52.77%
49.33%
49.21%
39.36%

50.19%
49.22%

Inc/Dec

13.63%
-18.46%
0.26%
-5.59%
-50.62%

LACAP

178
127
141
150
106

702
140

% Cert

73.86%

70.95%
76.22%
71.77%
76.26%

73.66%
73.81%

Inc/Dec

42.40%

-28.65%
11.02%
6.38%
-29.33%

TOTAL

21,093

17,182
17,240
16,293

8,078

79,886
15,977

% Certified

55.53%

52.87%
49.47%
49.36%
39.62%

50.33%
49.37%

Inc/Dec

10.68%
-18.54%
0.34%
-5.49%
-50.42%




SNAP

STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2025 - 2026

Applications Rejected

MONTH

July 2025

August
September
October
November

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

16,826
15,264
17,563
16,658
12,280

78,591
15,718

% Rejected

44.58%
47.23%
50.67%
50.79%
60.64%

49.81%
50.78%

Inc/Dec

-2.25%

-9.28%
15.06%
-5.15%
-26.28%

LACAP

63

52
44
59
33

251

50

% Rejected

26.14%

29.05%
23.78%
28.23%
23.74%

26.34%

26.19%

Inc/Dec

26.00%
-17.46%
-15.38%

34.09%
-44.07%

TOTAL

16,889
15,316
17,607
16,717
12,313

78,842
15,768

% Rejected

44.47%

47.13%
50.53%
50.64%
60.38%

49.67%
50.63%

Inc/Dec

-2.17%
-9.31%
14.96%
-5.05%
-26.34%




