

SNAP
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2025 - 2026

Applications Received

MONTH	SNAP	Inc/Dec	LACAP	Inc/Dec	TOTAL	Inc/Dec
July 2025	36,868	-7.97%	242	26.70%	37,110	-7.81%
August	34,705	-5.87%	184	-23.97%	34,889	-5.98%
September	34,253	-1.30%	196	6.52%	34,449	-1.26%
October	26,485	-22.68%	208	6.12%	26,693	-22.51%
November	20,751	-21.65%	124	-40.38%	20,875	-21.80%
TOTALS	153,062		954		154,016	
AVERAGE	30,612		191		30,803	

SNAP
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2025 - 2026

Applications Certified

MONTH	SNAP	% Cert	Inc/Dec	LACAP	% Cert	Inc/Dec	TOTAL	% Certified	Inc/Dec
July 2025	20,915	55.42%	13.63%	178	73.86%	42.40%	21,093	55.53%	10.68%
August	17,055	52.77%	-18.46%	127	70.95%	-28.65%	17,182	52.87%	-18.54%
September	17,099	49.33%	0.26%	141	76.22%	11.02%	17,240	49.47%	0.34%
October	16,143	49.21%	-5.59%	150	71.77%	6.38%	16,293	49.36%	-5.49%
November	7,972	39.36%	-50.62%	106	76.26%	-29.33%	8,078	39.62%	-50.42%
TOTALS	79,184	50.19%		702	73.66%		79,886	50.33%	
AVERAGE	15,837	49.22%		140	73.81%		15,977	49.37%	

SNAP
STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2025 - 2026

Applications Rejected

MONTH	SNAP	% Rejected	Inc/Dec	LACAP	% Rejected	Inc/Dec	TOTAL	% Rejected	Inc/Dec
July 2025	16,826	44.58%	-2.25%	63	26.14%	26.00%	16,889	44.47%	-2.17%
August	15,264	47.23%	-9.28%	52	29.05%	-17.46%	15,316	47.13%	-9.31%
September	17,563	50.67%	15.06%	44	23.78%	-15.38%	17,607	50.53%	14.96%
October	16,658	50.79%	-5.15%	59	28.23%	34.09%	16,717	50.64%	-5.05%
November	12,280	60.64%	-26.28%	33	23.74%	-44.07%	12,313	60.38%	-26.34%
TOTALS	78,591	49.81%		251	26.34%		78,842	49.67%	
AVERAGE	15,718	50.78%		50	26.19%		15,768	50.63%	